Family Takaful fund (continued)
   Impact of

changes in

  31 December
   2022

Reclassification

 accounting
   policies

 31 December
   2022

  (As previously
reported)

(Restated)

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

LIABILITIES

Takaful certificate liabilities  2,869,950  -  59,402  2,929,352
Retakaful certificate liabilities  23,367  -  (23,367)  -
Qard payable  65,850  -  (65,850)  -
Other payables  123,708  -  (15,346)  108,362
Tax payables  1,825  -  -  1,825

Total liabilities  3,084,700  -  (45,161)  3,039,539

Total equity and liabilities  3,018,850  -  20,689  3,039,539

  Registration No.
201101007816 (935955-M)

89

AIA PUBLIC TAKAFUL BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (CONTINUED)

18 EFFECTS OF ADOPTION OF NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

Company
   Impact of

changes in

  31 December
   2022

Reclassification

 accounting
   policies

 31 December
   2022

  (As previously
reported)

(Restated)

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

ASSETS

Property and equipment  196  -  -  196
Intangible assets  14,498  -  -  14,498
Right-of-use-assets  1,183  -  -  1,183
Financial assets - fair value through

other comprehensive income

391,270

136,974

-

528,244
Financial assets - fair value through profit or loss  2,697,394  (136,974)  -  2,560,420
Takaful certificate assets  23,524  -  109  23,633
Retakaful certificate assets  42,183  -  38,604  80,787
Other receivables  3,151  -  13,431  16,582
Tax recoverables  4,465  -  (1,825)  2,640
Deferred tax assets  12,407  -  (12,407)  -
Cash and cash equivalents  293,271  -  -  293,271

Total assets  3,483,542  -  37,912  3,521,454

  Registration No.
201101007816 (935955-M)

90

AIA PUBLIC TAKAFUL BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (CONTINUED)

18 EFFECTS OF ADOPTION OF NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

Company (continued)
   Impact of

changes in

  31 December
   2022

Reclassification

 accounting
   policies

 31 December
   2022

  (As previously
reported)

(Restated)

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

EQUITY

Share capital  450,000  -  -  450,000
General reserves  (33,333)  -  -  (33,333)
(Accumulated losses)/Retained earnings  (4,150)  -  550,105  545,955
Other comprehensive income fair value reserves  (5,774)  -  55  (5,719)
Takaful finance reserves  -  -  (594)  (594)

Total equity  406,743  -  549,566  956,309

  Registration No.
201101007816 (935955-M)

91

AIA PUBLIC TAKAFUL BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (CONTINUED)

18 EFFECTS OF ADOPTION OF NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

Company (continued)
   Impact of

changes in

  31 December
   2022

Reclassification

 accounting
   policies

 31 December
   2022

  (As previously
reported)

(Restated)

  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

LIABILITIES

Expense liabilities  24,772  -  (24,772)  -
Takaful certificate liabilities  2,861,950  -  (491,566)  2,370,384
Retakaful certificate liabilities  23,367  -  (23,367)  -
Deferred tax liabilities  -  -  159,292  159,292
Lease liabilities  1,327  -  -  1,327
Other payables  163,558  -  (129,416)  34,142
Tax payables  1,825  -  (1,825)  -

Total liabilities  3,076,799  -  (511,654)  2,565,145

Total equity and liabilities  3,483,542  -  37,912  3,521,454

  Registration No.
201101007816 (935955-M)

92

AIA PUBLIC TAKAFUL BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (CONTINUED)

18 EFFECTS OF ADOPTION OF NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (CONTINUED)

MFRS 17 Insurance Contracts
Recognition, measurement and presentation of insurance contracts

MFRS 17 establishes principles for the recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure of takaful
certificates, and retakaful certificates held. It introduces a model that measures groups of takaful certificates